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NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 9, 2019, at 2:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as

the matter may be heard before the Honorable Judge Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr. in the United
States District Court for the Northern District of California, in the Ronald V. Dellums Federal
Building and United States Courthouse, Courtroom 2, 4th Floor, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland,
California 94612, Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS Software”) will and
hereby does move the Court for an order awarding sanctions against the attorneys of Plaintiff
ZTE (USA) Inc. (“ZTE” or “Plaintiff”) for asserting unwarranted and frivolous claims in
violation of Rule 11(b)(2) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure (“FRCP”). This Motion is
brought pursuant to FRCP Rule 11(c)(2), and requests fees and costs necessary to prepare and
file this Motion, the Motion to Dismiss filed in this action, and for all other expenses resulting
from Plaintiff’s violations.

The Motion will be and is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion, the accompanying
Memorandum of Points and Authorities, Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss and Memorandum of
Points and Authorities in Support of the Motion to Dismiss, the pleadings and papers filed
/17
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herein, as well as upon such other and further matters, papers, and arguments as may be

submitted to the Court.

Dated: February 20, 2019 Respectfully Submitted,

1.

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

By: /s/ Peter Lambrianakos

Peter Lambrianakos

NY Bar No. 2894392

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
Vincent J. Rubino, III

NY Bar No. 4557435

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com
Sarah G. Hartman

CA Bar No. 281751

Email: shartman@brownrudnick.com
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: 212-209-4800

Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Arun Sivakumar

CA Bar No. 297787

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive, Seventh Floor
Irvine, CA 92612

Attorneys for Defendant
AGIS Software Development LLC

STATEMENT OF ISSUES TO BE DECIDED
Did ZTE (USA), Inc.’s (“ZTE”) counsel violate Rule 11(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure (“FRCP”) by filing a complaint that it should have known, after a reasonable
inquiry, lacks a basis for the exercise of personal jurisdiction over Defendant AGIS
Software Development, LLC?

Should ZTE’s counsel be subject to sanctions under FRCP Rule 11(c) for violating
FRCP Rule 11(b)?

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

[V I S VS R |

O 0 3 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IL

IIL

Iv.

VL

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 48 Filed 03/15/19 Page 4 of 27

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT i.iciisiusiisssississsssasssssssansoosssnsssvessvsbisssss Slibiiaiaisisatasssiosesenrosnoes
STATEMENT OF FACTS ......ciiciicieeeriiissessisessesnssssnsiessssassassssssssssesssesssassseesssssesesessassasess
A. The PaTHIES jossusssssssscssisvsisssssowssss i i e o v es s s e s S Ve SRS e nee e e s
B. Prior ENfOrcemMent ACLIONS ........ccuvevisreeseeersssisnesessesssssassssssmssesansssnsssssessnessssssssesasssass
LEGAL STANDARD .ccuusnisnsccissisvivasssisinsisisissivaisisvsinissssisssisssoreisessassssssssssosssorsoasonsion
ARGUMENT, ..o semtssssssmsssansagssessnsmenssssssesmmasssssss sthsnssns i iassramsnsisviss ion s oastrss st a B s sab s pioasas

A. The Filing of ZTE’s Initial and Amended Complaints Violates Rule 11
Because They Assert Legally and Factually Baseless Allegations of Personal
JUTISAICTION ..ottt sttt s a b s ea s as s en b s e b s sa e b eas s b s s nannnnns

1. ZTE Should Have Known That No Legal or Factual Basis Exists for
the Exercise of General Jurisdiction over AGIS Software ...........cceeeeevvvveveeens

2. ZTE Should Have Known That No Legal or Factual Basis Exists for

the Exercise of Specific Jurisdiction over AGIS Software.........c.c.ovveennene. 11

MONETARY SANCTIONS ARE APPROPRIATE.........c.ccoovimiinnninncrinninseianaesnnnssnssesesassens 16

000, L) DL (0 [ O T e 18
i

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 48 Filed 03/15/19 Page 5 of 27
] TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
2 Page(s)
3 || Federal Cases
4 ||Adobe Sys. Inc. v. Tejas Research, LLC.,
No. C-14-0868 EMC, 2014 WL 4651654 (N.D. Cal. Sept. 17, 2014) .....ccccevervvuerruennen 12, 13, 14
5
AGIS Software Dev. LLC v. ZTE Corp.,
6 No. 2:17-CV-00517-JRG, 2018 WL 4854023 (E.D. Tex. Sept. 28, 2018) ....ccocvrvrriirnirinrnrninenennns 7
7 Amphastar Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
3 No. ED CV 15--1914 RGK, 2016 WL 6822312 (C.D. Cal. Jan. 26, 2016) .........cccoeeevirirenriiiinnnen 1/
9 ||Autogenomics, Inc. v. Oxford Gene Tech. Ltd.,
566 F.3d 1012 (Fed. Cir. 2009)......cccoceuermieeretrreemisiiinsssssnassasssessssssssessesessesssasssssssssessesans 8,10, 11
10
Autonomy, Inc. v. Adiscov, LLC,
11 No. C11-0420 SBA, 2011 WL 2175551(N.D. Cal. June 3, 2011).....ccccceiiiminniinciinnnnnes 11,13,15
12 || 4vocent Huntsville Corp. v. Aten Int'l Co.,
13 552 F.3d 1324 (Fed. Cir. 2008)............cssmsemsismismmssiniioadinissassssesssvssnsssssiors svosstssnssssaassssssasnsases 8
14 Babadjanian v. Deutsche Bank Nat'l Tr. Co.,
No. CV1002580MMMRZX, 2011 WL 13214300 (C.D. Cal. Mar. 29, 2011)....ccccccevuvrerueresreruenenns 7
15
Breckenridge Pharm., Inc. v. Metabolite Labs., Inc.,
16 444 F.3d 1356 (Fed. Cir. 2006).......cccreemrrrmeereencrssonssnssussnsorsasusssssrssomsarassssnorsorssemsmarvosmisspapsssaspossests 11
17 || Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz,
18 471 U.S. 462 (1985)...eeeeeererereraesieesaesssesessesassssssssassssssssassessesssssssnsssessssessssssssssasasasesssssssas 8,15,16
19 Campbell Pet Co. v. Miale,
542 F.3d 879 (Fed.Cir. 2008).............corssnssnensnsrasersssssscsssssussssisrossssnsisssssssessisssassinssasassasssaasaontsnsivisess 9
20
Christian v. Mattel, Inc.,
21 286 F.3d 1118 (9th Cir. 2002) .......coouvuererereriiissisussssssnisasisisismsssivissorisonirsassssessssisssssassesssasionniin 5,6
22 || Comm Vault Sys., Inc. v. PB & J Software, LLC,
R No. C13-1332 MMC, 2013 WL 3242251 (N.D. Cal. June 25, 2013)......cccccuirmrmminririnienssnsansens 14
24 Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp.,
496 TU.S. 384 (1990)............corneeesistsrssbiinisississoinsssssssisshussssmsssssimistsrorsesossss atsaassseassssssass ese sxswnssonss 6
= Daimler AG v. Bauman,
26 571 ULS. 117 (2014) cuscsessnsivsnsrassnsonsonsonssmninsesssussssunansasssesssasersssssssonsenaysnsmapasnnsgasasnnssmnrospns 9,10, 11
27 || Elecs. for Imaging, Inc. v. RAH Color Techs. LLC,
- No. 18-CV-01612-WHO, 2018 WL 5304838 (N.D. Cal. Oct. 24, 2018).....ccocvvrevrieirrreerccriienns 14
ii

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




